

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0586-21, Version: 1

A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: John Brown, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, \$28.580 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective June 21, 2021, Malcolm Irvin, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, \$24.616 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective June 21, 2021, Jeffrey Jones, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, \$25.903 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective June 21, 2021, Dominique Sparks, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$17.764 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective June 21, 2021, Kendrick Shackelford, Trades Worker Sr., Grade 511N, \$17.102 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective June 7, 2021, Jonelle Patton, Director of Enhanced 911, Grade 526E, \$3,846.16 biweekly in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective June 21, 2021; and ratifying the Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment of: Kalman Gortman, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$19.468 hourly in the Div. of Engineering, effective June 15, 2021; and ratifying the Probationary Sworn Appointment of: Weslee Farley, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$32.408 hourly in the Div. of Police, effective May 16, 2021. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

John Brown, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, \$28.580 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective June 21, 2021.

Malcolm Irvin, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, \$24.616 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective June 21, 2021.

Jeffrey Jones, Public Service Supervisor Sr., Grade 517N, \$25.903 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective June 21, 2021.

Dominique Sparks, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, \$17.764 hourly in the Division of Waste Management, effective June 21, 2021.

Kendrick Shackelford, Trades Worker Sr., Grade 511N, \$17.102 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,

File #: 0586-21, Version: 1

effective June 7, 2021.

Jonelle Patton, Director of Enhanced 911, Grade 526E, \$3,846.16 biweekly in the Division of Enhanced 911, effective June 21, 2021.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:

Kalman Gortman, Engineering Technician, Grade 514N, \$19.468 hourly in the Division of Engineering, effective June 15, 2021.

Section 3 - That the following Probationary Sworn Appointment made by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:

Weslee Farley, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, \$32.408 hourly in the Division of Police, effective May 16, 2021.

Section 4 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: